## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Harris Stratex Networks, Inc.	01/04/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Harris Corporation
Street Address:	1025 W. NASA Blvd.
City:	Melbourne
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32919

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5991881

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (321)674-2734

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 321-727-9316

Email: ppagel@harris.com

Correspondent Name: Mitch Evander, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1025 W. NASA Blvd.

Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32919

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NB-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mitch Evander

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment 5991881#page1.tif source=Assignment 5991881#page2.tif source=Assignment 5991881#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023768 FRAME: 0767

CH \$40.00 59918

501063799

#### EXHIBIT B

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware with a place of business at Research Triangle Park, 637 Davis Drive, Morrisville, North Carolina 27560, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent 5,991,881(the "Assigned Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver and vest all of its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent and all of the goodwill associated therewith and all other rights Assignor may have with respect to such Assigned Patent, to Harris Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 1025 West NASA Blvd., Melbourne, Florida 32919.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valid consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's present right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent in the United States and throughout the world and to all patents and applications from which may claim priority to the Assigned Patent, and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements of the Assigned Patent.

Assignor agrees that, upon request it will, at any time at Assignee's expense, furnish all necessary documentation relating to or supporting chain of title, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be reasonably necessary for more fully vesting title to the Assigned Patent in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 023768 FRAME: 0768 Assignee agrees to grant and hereby grants to Assignor a non-exclusive, world-wide, fully paid-up, non-transferable (except to a wholly owned subsidiary) license to practice under the Patent Rights to make, have made on its behalf, use and sell all products.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties have caused this PATENT ASSIGNMENT to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the respective dates entered below.

## HARRIS STRATEX NETWORKS, INC.

Name: Puss Minces

Title: VP, Corporate Controller

North Carolina STATE OF Wake ) S.A. ss: COUNTY OF Wake

On this 4th day of January . 2000 personally appeared before me J. Russell Mincey, known to me to be VP Cop. Controller of Harris Stratex Networks, Inc., who acknowledged that he of the controller is instrument as a free act on behalf of Harris Stratex Networks, Inc.

Notary Public: Deborah C. Anderson My commission expires: May 8, 2011

PATENT

REEL: 023768 FRAME: 0769

	HARRIS CORPORATION
	By:
	Name: JOHN L. DRAHEIM
	Title: VICE PRESIDEM
STATE OF <u>Florida</u> ) ss: COUNTY OF <u>Brewrd</u> )	
On this 44 day of January, 2 known to me to be the Vice President of H signed this instrument as a free act on behalf	olo 009 personally appeared before me John Drahe, marris Corporation, who acknowledged that he or she of Harris Corporation.  Notary Public: My commission expires:

DOROTHY L. BUSH
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORIDA
Comm# DD0943005
Expires 11/29/2013

DOROTHY L. BUSH

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023768 FRAME: 0770** 

**RECORDED: 01/13/2010**